

WHEREAS:

the City of Groveport recognizes the need for energy efficiency and an abundant supply of safe, reliable and affordable sources of energy for our growing region;

and

WHEREAS:

the City of Groveport is leading by example through initiatives to increase energy efficiency of municipal

operations; and

energy; and

WHEREAS:

Groveport also acknowledges the need to assist income eligible households in their pursuit of increasing the safety and comfort of homes while lowering energy

costs; and

WHEREAS:

the City of Groveport is willing to work with the Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission to help income eligible households participate in energy efficiency programs that provide weatherization services, heating improvements and education on energy usage; and

WHEREAS:

the City of Groveport recognizes the importance of the benefits associated with energy efficiency policies,

funding and programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Lance Westcamp, Mayor of the City of Groveport, Ohio do hereby proclaim the month of October 2016 as **ENERGY ACTION MONTH** and urge all the residents of Groveport to make an effort to increase their households' energy efficiency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Groveport to be affixed this 26'h day of September in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Sixteen.

Lance Westcamp, Mayor

City of Groveport

